

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5620/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2005 in CRLA No. 59/1999 of
the HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

HUSSAIN ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARJID ALI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 20/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakeel Ahmed,Adv.

Mr. Arna Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Roy,Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma,Adv.

for M/S. Corporate Law Group,Advs.

Mr. Azim H. Lasker, Adv.

Mr. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by four weeks. Additional documents containing inter alia the depositions of the witnesses may be filed in the meantime.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER